

**ROBERTO L. DASILVA
MAYOR**



**JESSICA LAMPREY
PROCUREMENT SPECIALIST**

**CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
145 TAUNTON AVENUE
EAST PROVIDENCE, RI 02914**

Bid Tabulations Thursday, October 24, 2024

RFP EP23/24-26R Cleaning & Lining Phase V Water System Upgrades

Location: Conference Room 306, East Providence City Hall

Present: Jessica Lamprey, Procurement Specialist
 Michael Oliveira, Senior Accountant
 Daniel Borges, DPW Director
 Emerson Marvel, Water Utilities Division Superintendent
 William Munroe, Operations Manager

Representatives: Chris Walsh, W. Walsh Co. Inc.
 Paul Heslam, EJ Prescott, Inc.
 Ryan Dewey, Dewcon Inc.
 Vance Rath, Michels Trenchless Inc.
 Myles Sidero, Biszko Builders Systems Inc.

Bids Received: W. Walsh Company Inc.
 32 Walton Street
 Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703

 Dewcon, Inc.
 PO Box 439
 Basking Ridge, NJ 07920

 Michels Trenchless, Inc.
 817 Main Street, PO Box 128
 Brownsville, WI 53006

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
 RFP EP23/24-26R
 CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES RE-BID
 BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	W. Walsh Company		Dewcon Inc.		Michels Trenchless	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 960,116.00	\$ 960,116.00
2	Test Pits	50	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 25,250.00
3	Rock Removal	50	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00
4	Crushed Processed Gravel	500	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
5	Permanent Timber Sheeting	300	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00
6	Remove Obstruction	5	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 3,425.00
7	Clean Existing 6" Cast Iron Main	22,000	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,628,000.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 182,600.00
8	Clean Existing 8" Cast Iron Main	12,500	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 109,375.00
9	Clean Existing 12" Cast Iron Main	4,000	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 296,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 46,000.00
10	Cement Mortar Lining Existing 6" Cast Iron Main	22,000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 880,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 341,000.00
11	Cement Mortar Lining Existing 8" Cast Iron Main	12,500	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 234,375.00
12	Cement Mortar Lining Existing 12" Cast Iron Main	4,000	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 77,200.00
13	CCTV Inspect 6" Cast Iron Main	22,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 132,000.00
14	CCTV Inspect 8" Cast Iron Main	12,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,000.00
15	CCTV Inspect 12" Cast Iron Main	4,000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,000.00
16	Furnish & Install 4" Ductile Iron Pipe	50	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,200.00
17	Furnish & Install 6" Ductile Iron Pipe	4,000	LF	\$ 245.00	\$ 980,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 620,000.00
18	Furnish & Install 8" Ductile Iron Pipe	10,000	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 3,280,000.00
19	Furnish & Install 10" Ductile Iron Pipe	400	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 151,200.00



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
RFP EP23/24-26R
CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES RE-BID
BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	W. Wash Company			Dewcon Inc.			Michels Trenchless		
				Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	
20	Furnish & Install 12" Ductile Iron Pipe	500	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 156,000.00			
21	Furnish & Install 16" Ductile Iron Pipe	200	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90,000.00			
22	Furnish & Install Ductile Iron Fittings with Thrust Restraint	100,000	LBS	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250,000.00			
23	Furnish & Install 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00			
24	Furnish & Install 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00			
25	Furnish & Install 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00			
26	Furnish & Install 2" Ball Valve and Valve Box	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3,660.00			
27	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve and Valve Box	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 6,336.00			
28	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	180	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,440,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,422,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 648,000.00			
29	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve and Valve Box	180	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 1,422,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 666,000.00			
30	Furnish & Install 10" Gate Valve and Valve Box	4	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 22,600.00			
31	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve and Valve Box	35	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 276,500.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 212,800.00			
32	Furnish & Install 16" Butterfly Valves	5	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 9,725.00	\$ 48,625.00			
33	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	65	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 845,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 637,000.00			
34	Reset Existing Fire Hydrant	20	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 52,000.00			
35	Replace Lead Service Lines	15	EACH	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180,000.00			
36	Furnish & Install 3/4" Copper Service	2,000	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240,000.00			
37	Furnish & Install 3/4" Corporation Stop	100	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105,000.00			
38	Furnish & Install 3/4" Curb Stop and Box	425	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,190,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,275,000.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 320,875.00			
39	Furnish & Install 1" Copper Service	1,600	LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 224,000.00			
40	Furnish & Install 1" Corporation Stop	50	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 56,150.00			
41	Furnish & Install 1" Curb Stop and Box	60	EACH	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 47,700.00			



CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE
RFP EP23/24-26R
CLEANING LINING PHASE V WATER SYSTEM UPGRADES RE-BID
BID TABULATIONS

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	W. Walsh Company		Dewcon Inc.		Michels Trenchless	
				Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid Price	Total Cost
42	Furnish & Install 2" Copper Service	650	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 63,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 136,500.00
43	Furnish & Install 2" Corporation Stop	15	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 32,775.00
44	Furnish & Install 2" Curb Stop and Box	15	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 36,375.00
45	Furnish & Install 2" Blow-Off Assembly and Road Box	5	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00
46	Furnish & Install 2" Bypass Pipe	60,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 480,000.00
47	Furnish & Install 4" Bypass Pipe	40,000	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320,000.00
48	Furnish & Install 6" Bypass Pipe	5000	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 170,000.00
49	Furnish & Install 2" Bypass Feed	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00
50	Temporary Fire Service Connection (2" - 4")	5	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 30,175.00
51	Temporary Fire Service Connection (6")	16	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 94,400.00
52	Temporary Fire Service Connection (8" service)	2	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,063.00	\$ 12,126.00
53	Temporary Pavement, Hot Mix - 2" Thick	14,500	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 507,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,957,500.00
54	Permanent Pavement / Bituminous Asphalt (>3" to <=/= 6" Thick)	4,500	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,350,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900,000.00
55	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk	1000	CY	\$ 190.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 243,000.00
56	Concrete Road Base - State Roads	800	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 424,000.00
57	1-1/2" Mill and Overlay	80,000	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,920,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,160,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400,000.00
58	Temporary and Permanent Repair of Traffic Control Loops	20	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 96,000.00
59	Mechanical Full Size Street Sweeping	200	HRS	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 54,000.00
60	Remove and Dispose Abandoned Road Box	10	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,350.00
61	Adjust Castings to Grade	10	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
62	Infrared Pavement Repair	200	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00
63	Traffic Control - East Providence Police Detail	1	ALLOW	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
64	Loam and Seed Restoration	500	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00
65	Support of Existing Utilities Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
				\$ 18,576,153.00	\$ 18,576,153.00	\$ 18,835,720.00	\$ 18,835,720.00	\$ 19,086,288.00	\$ 19,086,288.00